DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

October 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle : Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )
Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
10/1/2019 Tuesday 25,487 4,568 4,220 182 241 9 1,508 500 517 6,045 193 33 11 97 43,514
10/2/2019 Wednesday 24,681 4,515 4,223 185 259 11 1,587 524 524 6,196 172 27 13 126 42,917
10/3/2019 Thursday 28,458 4,544 4,237 169 350 10 1,626 587 543 5,944 163 37 10 104 46,678
10/4/2019 Friday 41,774 4,334 3,927 207 411 14 1,626 624 550 5,660 143 28 16 73 59,314
10/5/2019 Saturday 42,817 2,716 1,624 246 323 4 873 469 243 2,923 76 16 9 55 52,339
10/6/2019 Sunday 50,189 2,056 1,128 228 345 7 581 429 218 1,751 31 10 1 86 56,974
10/7/2019 Monday 28,854 4,370 4,141 154 216 10 1,366 564 442 5,381 117 31 25 90 45,671
10/8/2019 Tuesday 23,733 4,575 4,258 136 178 12 1,447 541 514 5,867 153 34 13 94 41,461
10/9/2019 Wednesday 25,793 4,430 4,227 167 305 10 1,389 545 534 6,006 163 33 32 89 43,634
10/10/2019 Thursday 31,397 4,603 4,316 213 337 10 1,463 579 541 5,787 151 26 26 81 49,449
10/11/2019 Friday 47,682 4,224 3,867 251 422 9 1,467 578 578 5,533 138 26 13 94 64,788
10/12/2019 Saturday 49,038 2,560 1,625 258 325 8 780 451 235 2,917 78 13 5 47 58,293
10/13/2019 Sunday 49,190 2,087 1,130 219 247 9 493 409 231 1,747 27 11 - 36 55,800
10/14/2019 Monday 41,253 3,915 3,540 184 268 12 1,354 573 437 5,118 103 18 12 88 56,787
10/15/2019 Tuesday 28,132 4,510 4,241 167 243 5 1,437 510 506 5,782 166 27 31 103 45,757
10/16/2019 Wednesday 25,226 4,346 4,232 173 225 9 1,401 551 460 5,978 184 35 23 97 42,843
10/17/2019 Thursday 30,000 4,425 4,348 183 264 9 1,523 558 520 5,931 165 29 23 113 47,978
10/18/2019 Friday 44,159 4,240 3,998 233 315 11 1,470 559 528 5,533 145 25 19 74 61,235
10/19/2019 Saturday 44,517 2,642 1,716 247 254 5 792 418 250 2,861 62 20 5 37 53,789
10/20/2019 Sunday 47,118 1,942 1,134 230 223 7 600 422 218 1,727 24 12 1 27 53,658
10/21/2019 Monday 29,398 4,245 4,108 159 197 7 1,370 508 516 5,297 96 16 23 88 45,940
10/22/2019 Tuesday 24,732 4,455 4,274 119 200 7 1,377 546 499 6,012 185 38 31 84 42,475
10/23/2019 Wednesday 24,889 4,522 4,310 162 221 5 1,480 564 545 6,219 179 23 24 109 43,143
10/24/2019 Thursday 29,401 4,507 4,331 168 262 9 1,585 549 593 5,871 146 27 7 116 47,456
10/25/2019 Friday 41,446 4,345 3,988 218 354 14 1,482 623 509 5,540 133 25 8 88 58,685
10/26/2019 Saturday 41,356 2,731 1,682 259 256 7 823 477 255 2,837 88 18 5 46 50,794
10/27/2019 Sunday 42,153 1,865 1,154 147 206 5 464 434 214 1,781 20 17 - 35 48,460
10/28/2019 Monday 28,873 4,341 4,075 151 217 7 1,384 506 458 5,368 108 21 7 106 45,516
10/29/2019 Tuesday 23,831 4,468 4,301 116 222 5 1,480 492 551 6,121 179 28 17 98 41,811
10/30/2019 Wednesday 23,981 4,490 4,330 146 236 5 1,495 541 559 6,195 172 33 11 106 42,194
10/31/2019 Thursday 24,719 4,184 4,146 131 243 9 1,451 518 583 5,807 155 25 20 94 41,991
October 2019 TOTAL 1,064,277 119,755 106,831 5,808 8,365 261 39,174 16,149 13,871 151,735 3,915 762 441 2,581 1,531,344
October 2018 TOTAL 1,028,692 123,916 99,224 5,679 8,097 257 40,972 16,549 13,751 142,565 3,240 781 255 2,291 1,483,978
35,585 (4,161) 7,607 129 268 4 (1,798) (400) 120 9,170 675 (19) 186 290 47,366
3.5% -3.4% 7.7% 2.3% 3.3% 1.6% -4.4% -2.4% 0.9% 6.4% 20.8% -2.4% 72.9% 12.7% 3.2%




